

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16440 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 16439 OF 2025

Fortress Holdings Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Dhayana Buildcon Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

Mr Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate a/w Ms Disha Shetty and Ms  
Jyothi Tated i/b Wadia Ghandy and Co. For Plaintiff.

Mr Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Yash Momaya, Mr  
Parag Kabadi and Ms Falguni Thakkar i/b DSK Legal for  
Defendants No. 1, 2 and 4.

Mr Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr Mayur  
Khandeparkar, Mr Suraj Iyer, Mr Mani Thevar and Mr Anuj  
Singh i/b Ganesh and Co. For Defendants No. 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 2nd July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/07/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**